
OPERATIONAL

DISCRETIONARY FUNDS 2022-23 

$7,331 each Councillor

Councillor Date  funds allocated Projects Approved as at 27 June 2023 Amount Approved

07.10.22 Howard Progress Association - purchase of equipment 1,600.00

19.10.22 Mansong Qld - monies towards transport to festive season 80.00

31.10.22 Ordinary Hero Australia - Park'd - monies towards hire 

equipment for Park'd Event November 2022

311.66

18.11.22 Burrum Heads Progress Association Inc - monies towards 

the hire of a jumping castle

320.00

27.03.23 Woocoo Historical Society Inc - monies towards 

equipment for Pioneer Day 2023

1,000.00

13.04.23 Bauple Progress Association - monies towards 

consumables for the Bear Hunt BBQ

200.00

02.06.23 Maryborough Small Schools Sport Committee - monies 

towards hiring portable toilets

376.00

09.06.23 Lions Club of Maryborough - monies for equipment - chip 

warmer for functions/events 

430.00

20.06.23 Burrum District Community Mens Shed Inc - monies 

towards the purchase of equipment

64.90

20.06.23 Burrum District Community Mens Shed Inc - monies 

towards the purchase of tools

1,000.00

TOTAL 5,382.56

31.08.22 Lupton Park Community Garden Association Inc - monies 

toward garden supplies

580.00

19.10.22 Mansong Qld - monies towards transport to festive event 80.00

31.10.22 Ordinary Hero Australia - Park'd - monies towards hire 

equipment for Park'd Event November 2022

311.67

10.10.22 Wide Bay Snaggers Inc - monies towards purchase of a

marquee

250.00

29.11.22 Independent Riders Australia - monies towards food for 

event

175.00

21.11.22 Qld Country Women's Association - monies towards hot 

water system and other equipment for the QCWA Hall

250.00

08.12.22 Fraser Coast Agriculture Show Society Inc - monies 

towards equipment

500.00

08.12.22 Maryborough Central State School P&C Association - 

monies towards the purchase of equipment

200.00

08.12.22 Maryborough Neighbourhood Centre - monies towards 

catering for an event 

400.00

13.01.23 Maryborough City Progress Association Inc - monies 

towards Maryborough Street parties

500.00

27.02.23 Maryborough and District Animal Refuge Society Inc - 

monies towards signage

434.40

Cr. James Hansen

Cr. Paul Truscott



OPERATIONAL

DISCRETIONARY FUNDS 2022-23 

$7,331 each Councillor

Councillor Date  funds allocated Projects Approved as at 27 June 2023 Amount Approved

03.04.23 Neighbourhood Centre Maryborough - monies towards 

merchandise for Out and About 2023 event

623.84

17.05.23 View Clubs of Australia - monies towards QB Area Gala 

Event

250.00

17.05.23 Maryborough SHS P&C Association - monies towards 

flights for Fraser Pop special guests

1,500.00

09.06.23 Lions Club of Maryborough - monies for equipment - chip 

warmer for functions/events 

430.00

13.06.23 Maryborough District Orchid Society Inc - Costs toward 

running of Flower Show 

200.00

13.06.23 Maryborough Amateur Basketball Association Inc - Monies 

toward new basketballs 

500.00

TOTAL 7,184.91

23.08.22 Maryborough Choral Society - monies towards purchasing 

new music

500.00

13.09.22 Red Nose Limited - monies towards the venue for Red 

Nose

400.00

19.10.22 Mansong Qld - monies towards transport to festive event 80.00

31.10.22 Ordinary Hero Australia - Park'd - monies towards hire 

equipment for Park'd Event November 2022

311.66

29.11.22 Independent Riders Australia - monies towards food for 

event

175.00

08.12.22 Fraser Coast Agriculture Show Society Inc - monies 

towards equipment

500.00

08.12.22 Maryborough Central State School P&C Association -

monies towards the purchase of equipment

200.00

03.04.23 Neighbourhood Centre Maryborough - monies towards

merchandise for Out and About 2023 event

623.84

03.05.23 Albert State School - monies towards the purchase of 

equipment and activities for the annual Under 8's 

celebrations

250.00

17.05.23 Maryborough SHS P&C Association - monies towards 

flights for Fraser Pop special guests

500.00

09.06.23 Lions Club of Maryborough - monies for equipment - chip 

warmer for functions/events 

430.00

13.06.23 Maryborough District Orchid Society Inc - Costs toward 

running of Flower Show 

100.00

TOTAL 4,070.50

23.08.22 Lakeside Sports and Croquet Club - monies towards 

purchase of equipment

800.00

31.08.22 Mary River Catchment Coordinating Committee - monis 

towards purchase of equipment

350.00

10.10.22 Tiaro & District Chamber of Commerce Inc - monies 

towards banners for the festive season

1,500.00

Cr. Daniel Sanderson

Cr. Phil Truscott



OPERATIONAL

DISCRETIONARY FUNDS 2022-23 

$7,331 each Councillor

Councillor Date  funds allocated Projects Approved as at 27 June 2023 Amount Approved

19.10.22 Maryborough Choral Society - monies towards purchasing 

new music

500.00

19.10.22 Mansong Qld - monies towards transport to festive event 80.00

10.10.22 Wide Bay Snaggers Inc - monies towards purchase of a

marquee

200.00

31.10.22 Ordinary Hero Australia - Park'd - monies towards hire 

equipment for Park'd Event November 2022

311.66

01.12.22 Tiaro State School - Monies towards the student academic 

awards

200.00

08.12.22 Fraser Coast Agriculture Show Society Inc - monies 

towards equipment

250.00

08.12.22 Bauple & District Recreation Ground Association Inc - 

monies towards  Annual Festive BBQ

200.00

13.01.23 Maryborough City Progress Association Inc - monies 

towards Maryborough Street parties

700.00

13.04.23 Bauple Progress Association - monies towards 

consumables for the Bear Hunt BBQ

300.00

25.04.23 Zephyr Street Performing Arts Community Theatre

Inc - monies towards floor coverings

200.00

09.06.23 Lions Club of Maryborough - monies for equipment - chip 

warmer for functions/events 

300.00

13.06.23 Maryborough District Orchid Society Inc - Costs toward 

running of Flower Show 

100.00

TOTAL 5,991.66

01.08.22 Fraser Coast Anglican College - monies towards Traffic 

Management Plan

350.00

23.08.22 Thunder Basketball Club Inc - monies towards equipment 

for new club

2,378.66

29.09.22 Fraser Coast Chorus - Music Subscriptions 1,000.00

10.10.22 Wide Bay Snaggers Inc - monies towards purchase of a

marquee

200.00

19.04.23 River Heads Fishing Club - monies towards the purchase of

bins and printer ink

393.96

09.06.23 Hervey Bay Touch Football - monies towards first aid kit 

and sporting equipment

878.00

14.06.23 Cool Country Inc - monies towards embroidery of band

shirts

356.95

14.06.23 Turtles in Trouble Inc - monies towards decals 313.50

20.06.23 Fraser Coast Community Radio Inc - monies towards the 

purchase of equipment

600.00

TOTAL 6,471.07

21.11.22 Qld Country Women's Association - monies towards hot 

water system and other equipment for the QCWA Hall

1,000.00

14.03.23 We Care 2 Inc - monies towards building materials 1,000.00

Cr. Denis Chapman

Cr. Darren Everard



OPERATIONAL

DISCRETIONARY FUNDS 2022-23 

$7,331 each Councillor

Councillor Date  funds allocated Projects Approved as at 27 June 2023 Amount Approved

27.03.23 Woocoo Historical Society Inc - monies towards 

equipment for Pioneer Day 2023

1,000.00

03.04.23 Fraser Coast Bicycle Users Group (FCBUG) - monies 

towards materials and machinery hire

1,000.00

08.05.23 Kindness Works - monies to go towards new 

airconditioning

1,000.00

14.06.23 Nikenbah Historical Railway Village - monies towards 

promotional/membership leaflets

300.00

20.06.23 Bundaberg Health Services in conjunction with Hervey Bay 

Hospital Auxiliary - monies towards the purchase of a 

raizer lifting chair

1,000.00

20.06.23 Fraser Coast Hospice - monies towards an event 1,000.00

TOTAL 7,300.00

19.10.22 Mansong Qld - monies towards transport to festive event 80.00

10.10.22 Wide Bay Snaggers Inc - monies towards purchase of a

marquee

300.00

10.10.22 Nikenbah Historical Railway Village Inc - monies towards 

purchasing materials to sand and paint the tracks

1,025.00

21.11.22 Qld Country Women's Association - monies towards hot 

water system and other equipment for the QCWA Hall

184.43

08.12.22 Fraser Coast Agriculture Show Society Inc - monies 

towards equipment

300.00

08.12.22 Maryborough Neighbourhood Centre - monies towards 

catering for an event 

400.00

08.12.22 Toogoom Fishing Club Inc - monies towards Event 500.00

03.04.23 Fraser Coast Bicycle Users Group (FCBUG) - monies 

towards materials and machinery hire

1,000.00

19.04.23 Toogoom and District Community Association - monies 

towards the purchase of consumables for the Brolga Live 

event at Toogoom community hall

500.00

25.04.23 Zephyr Street Performing Arts Community Theatre

Inc - monies towards floor coverings

300.00

10.05.23 Riding for the Disabled Association Hervey Bay Inc - 

monies towards the purchase of equipment

908.18

17.05.23 View Clubs of Australia - monies towards QB Area Gala 

Event

250.00

13.09.23 Maryborough District Orchid Society Inc - Costs toward 

running of Flower Show 

120.00

TOTAL 5,867.61

04.08.22 Hervey Bay Croquet Club and Mallet Sports Club - monies 

towards tournament August 2022

500.00

10.10.22 Wide Bay Womens Health Centre - monies towards hire of 

outdoor area

90.45

Cr. Jade Wellings

Cr. David Lee



OPERATIONAL

DISCRETIONARY FUNDS 2022-23 

$7,331 each Councillor

Councillor Date  funds allocated Projects Approved as at 27 June 2023 Amount Approved

19.10.22 Mansong Qld - monies towards transport to festive season 80.00

10.10.22 Wide Bay Snaggers Inc - monies towards purchase of a

marquee

200.00

13.01.23 Kal'ang Respite Care Centre Aboriginal Corp - monies 

towards landscaping project

108.00

19.04.23 Beachhouse  Fishing Club Inc - monies towards the 

purchase of consumables for the Mental Health Mens BBQ 

Breakfast

800.00

19.04.23 We Care 2 Inc - monies towards the purchase of 

equipment -2 PC monitors

452.74

08.05.23 Hervey Bay Historical Village & Museum - monies towards 

the printing of a full colour book of the history of the 

Museum

3,000.00

02.06.23 Hervey Bay Bowls Club - monies towards catering for an 

event

500.00

09.06.23 Hervey Bay Croquet and Mallet Sports Club Inc - monies 

towards qualified tournament referees

500.00

14.06.23 Sunshine Coast Family Contact Centre (Harmony House) - 

monies towards sporting equipment

989.09

TOTAL 7,220.28

12.08.22 Maryborough District Orchid Society Inc - monies towards 

the purchase of trophies

465.00

19.10.22 Mansong Qld - monies towards transport to festive event 80.00

18.11.22 Burrum Heads Progress Association Inc - monies towards

the hire of a slide

320.00

25.01.23 AFL Queensland - monies towards AFL Community Camp 

including flights, accommodation and catering

3,000.00

13.01.23 Maryborough West Scout Group - monies towards

equipment

390.00

08.05.23 Hervey Bay Historical Village & Museum - monies towards 

the printing of a full colour book of the history of the 

Museum

3,000.00

08.05.23 Zephyr Street Performing Arts Community Theatre Inc -

monies towards a defibrillator

76.00

TOTAL 7,331.00

12.08.22 Hervey Bay Amateur Fishing Club - monies towards the 

purchase of a first aid kit

229.00

17.08.22 Hervey Bay Swimming Club - monies towards purchase of 

medals and trophies

350.00

19.10.22 Mansong Qld - monies towards transport to festive event 40.00

Cr. George Seymour

Cr. David Lewis



OPERATIONAL

DISCRETIONARY FUNDS 2022-23 

$7,331 each Councillor

Councillor Date  funds allocated Projects Approved as at 27 June 2023 Amount Approved

19.10.22 Hervey Bay High School - monies towards hiring of bins for 

Swap Meet in November

525.45

21.11.22 Qld Country Women's Association - monies towards hot 

water system and other equipment for the QCWA Hall

1,000.00

10.05.23 Hervey Bay Amateur Fishing Club - monies towards taking 

disadvantaged school students fishing

2,225.00

20.06.23 Myriam Cottage Inc - monies towards upgrading the 

facility

1,876.60

TOTAL 6,246.05

Cr. Zane O'Keefe

21.11.22 Qld Country Women's Association - monies towards hot 

water system and other equipment for the QCWA Hall

2,000.00

03.04.23 Fraser Coast Bicycle Users Group (FCBUG) - monies 

towards materials and machinery hire

3,445.00

TOTAL 5,445.00


